# N13000004299

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	łdress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phor	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
	,. 	
· (Bu	usiness Entity Na	me)
(Dd	ocument Number	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use O	nly



05/07/13--01004--006 \*\*87.50

MEC WELL MAN STREAM IN THE STREAM STR

T. Bureh MAY 7 2013

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

• 3

# SUBJECT: Seeds of Inspiration Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Gentry Sparks

Name (Printed or typed)

# 2480 Heathrow Drive

Address

# Tallahassee, Fl. 32312

City, State & Zip

# (850)727-3860

Daytime Telephone number

## sparks.painting69@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation
In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Article I Name The name of the corporation shall be: Seeds of Inspiration Inc.

Article II Principal Office The principal street address and mailing address is:

2

Street and Mailing Address 2480 Heathrow Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

#### Article III Purpose

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- To develop and build on foundations that assist youth in furthering their educational goals
- To nurture youth and prepare them with the strategies needed to overcome the adversities they continuously face in life
- · To provide awareness on health issues in order to foster a positive well-being

#### Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

## Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

Gentry Sparks 2480 Heathrow Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 President

Antrown L. Grooms 4463 Lovelane Pass Drive West Jacksonville, Florida 32210 Director

Debrosha Sparks 2480 Heathrow Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 Secretary

#### **Article VI Limitations**

- No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.
- 2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.
- 3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3)

of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### Article VII Personal Liability

No Board Member, Officer, or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, officers, or directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

Article VIII Initial Registered Agent and Street Address		: •	. • /*
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Debrosha Sparks 2480 Heathrow Drive	TALLAHA	13 HAY	
Tallahassee, Florida 32312 <u>Article VIIII Incorporator</u>	HASSE	*****	
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Gentry Sparks 2480 Heathrow Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312	e florida	- TT - TT	

## Article X Dissolution/Duration

The duration of the corporate existence shall be perpetual until dissolution. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets of the corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes with the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent Debroka Sparts
Signature of Incorporator

\_\_\_\_\_Date\_<u>5/6/13</u>. \_\_\_\_\_\_Date\_<u>5/7/13</u>.